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1. Governor’s May Revised Budget
2. What fiscal information we know today
3. Guidance from the Los Angeles County Office of Education



2018-19 Estimated Actuals 
• Continued decline in Enrollment
• Resulting in continued decline in ADA
• Fund Balance remains healthy

2019-20 Adopted Budget
• No more gap funding
• COLA = 3.26% 
• No more one-time discretionary funds per Governor Newsom

• 2018-19: $2,692,200  2019-20: $0

• New requirement: 3% of General Fund expenditures dedicated to Routine 
Restricted Maintenance (E.C. 17070.75)

• Very important to manage our expenditures
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http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml?sectionNum=17070.75.&lawCode=EDC


Enrollment & Average Daily Attendance (ADA)
2015-16

Total
2016-17

Total
2017-18

Total
2018-19

Total
2019-20

Total
2020-21

Total
2021-22

Total

CBED Enrollment 
/Projected Enrollment

15,547 15,405 15,213 14,875 14,540 14,206 13,872

P-2 ADA 14,921 14,809 14,628 14,173 13,813 13,495 13,178

13,000

13,500

14,000

14,500

15,000

15,500

16,000

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

CBED Enrollment /Projected Enrollment P-2 ADA
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P2 Average Daily Attendance (ADA)
P-2 Attendance Analysis

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 5 Year
Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Change

Elementary
Grades K-3 4,231.87       4,168.86       4,140.68       4,064.38       3,897.33       -7.91%
Grades 4-6 3,425.39       3,512.58       3,457.46       3,357.91       3,082.15       -10.02%
Grades 7-8 2,330.08       2,342.88       2,353.14       2,417.00       2,455.17       5.37%

Total Elementary K-8 10,021.55 10,061.47 9,980.30    9,872.74    9,462.69    -5.58%
0.40% -0.81% -1.08% -4.15%

Secondary
Grades 9-12 4,644.63       4,630.70       4,621.10       4,587.17       4,538.55       -2.28%
Continuation 200.00           191.45           164.60           135.81           148.51           -25.75%

Total Secondary 9-12 4,897.25    4,859.05    4,829.07    4,755.31    4,709.99    -3.82%
-0.78% -0.62% -1.53% -0.95%

Total K-12 ADA 14,946.33 14,938.33 14,825.00 14,646.95 14,200.38 -4.99%
-0.05% -0.76% -1.20% -3.05%
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P-2 ADA

		Paramount Unified School District

		Summary of Actual Attendance

		Based on P-2 Attendance Reports



				P-2 Attendance Analysis

						2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20				5 Year

						Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Projected				Change



		Elementary

				Grades K-3		4,405.42		4,373.44		4,490.45		4,231.87		4,168.86		4,140.68		4,064.38		3,897.33		3,730.65				-7.91%

				Grades 4-6		3,295.63		3,249.67		3,443.43		3,425.39		3,512.58		3,457.46		3,357.91		3,082.15		3,001.51				-10.02%

				Grades 7-8		2,061.24		2,262.20		2,406.94		2,330.08		2,342.88		2,353.14		2,417.00		2,455.17		2,354.10				5.37%

		*		Home & Hospital		3.80		2.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		305.00		311.31		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Special Ed		6.66		14.93		14.93		14.93		13.75		4.65		3.40		1.24		1.24

				Special Education Nonpublic		22.11		13.45		15.69		15.69		16.90		20.37		24.46		21.33		21.33

				Extended Year Nonpublic		1.25		1.42		0.95		0.95		1.82		2.47		2.72		3.25		3.25

				Community Day School		3.73		2.44		2.64		2.64		4.68		1.53		2.87		2.22		2.22

		Total Elementary K-8				10,104.84		10,231.05		10,375.03		10,021.55		10,061.47		9,980.30		9,872.74		9,462.69		9,114.30				-5.58%

						-0.63%		1.25%		1.41%		-3.41%		0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%		-3.68%

														0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%

		Secondary

				Grades 9-12		4,536.30		4,567.60		4,688.20		4,644.63		4,630.70		4,621.10		4,587.17		4,538.55		4,527.26				-2.28%

				Continuation		178.68		206.29		204.69		200.00		191.45		164.60		135.81		148.51		148.51				-25.75%

		*		Home & Hospital		7.34		10.50		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		209.70		219.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Extended Year Special Ed		22.10		23.28		10.95		16.49		4.70		3.18		4.12		3.48		3.48

				Special Education Nonpublic		20.17		19.14		12.15		12.15		19.12		18.67		11.83		6.83		6.83

				Extended Year Nonpublic		3.33		1.90		0.92		0.92		2.18		3.69		1.57		0.46		0.46

				Community Day School		18.39		19.36		23.06		23.06		10.90		17.83		14.81		12.16		12.16

		Total Secondary 9-12				4,996.01		5,067.86		4,939.97		4,897.25		4,859.05		4,829.07		4,755.31		4,709.99		4,698.70				-3.82%

						-0.27%		1.44%		-2.52%		-0.86%		-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%		-0.24%

														-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%



		Total District Operated				15,100.85		15,298.91		15,315.00		14,918.80		14,920.52		14,809.37		14,628.05		14,172.68		13,813.00				-5.00%

						-0.51%		1.31%		0.11%		-2.59%		0.01%		-0.74%		-1.22%		-3.11%		-2.54%



		County Operated

				Community Schools		0.79		1.10		5.23		12.64		5.16		6.28		10.38		15.83		15.83

				Special Day Class		26.79		20.30		10.59		13.62		11.71		8.64		7.78		10.71		10.71

				Extended Year Special Ed		1.85		1.97		1.01		1.27		0.94		0.71		0.74		1.16		1.16

		Total County Operated				29.43		23.37		16.83		27.53		17.81		15.63		18.90		27.70		27.70

						-5.52%		-20.59%		-27.98%		63.58%		-35.31%		-12.24%		20.92%		46.56%		0.00%



		Total K-12 ADA				15,130.28		15,322.28		15,331.83		14,946.33		14,938.33		14,825.00		14,646.95		14,200.38		13,840.70				-4.99%

						-0.52%		1.27%		0.06%		-2.51%		-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%		-2.53%

														-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%















TEACHERS
CURRENT 

POSITIONS

HR Teacher 
Projections      

2019-20
Increase/Decre

ase (+/-)
COLLINS 23.00 23 0.0
GAINES 20.00 19 (1.0)

JEFFERSON 15.00 13 (2.0)
KEPPEL 20.00 18 (2.0)

LINCOLN 25.00 25 0.0
LOS CERRITOS 19.00 19 0.0

MOKLER 25.00 23 (2.0)
ROOSEVELT 23.00 22 (1.0)

 TANNER 21.00 19 (2.0)
WIRTZ 22.00 22 0.0

ALONDRA 34.50 35 0.5
HOLLYDALE 37.00 35 (2.0)
 JACKSON 33.00 29 (4.0)
P. PARK 27.00 27 0.0

ZAMBONI 36.20 33 (3.2)
PHS-WEST 41.00 37 (4.0)

PHS** 108.20 111 2.8
ODYSSEY 6.00 12 6.0

BUENA VISTA 12.00 12 0.0
CDS 3.00 3 0.0

Grand Total 550.90 537 (13.9)

 GENERAL FUND TEACHERS 2019-20 Classroom Staffing Analysis

2018-19 Student #
Actuals Ratio Tchrs

Elementary
Grades K-3 3,897.33       24.00      162.39   
Grades 4-6 3,082.15       32.00      96.32      
Grades 7-8 2,455.17       32.00      76.72      

Total Elementary K-8 9,462.69    

Secondary
Grades 9-12 4,538.55       32.00      141.83   
Continuation 148.51           25.00      5.94        

Total Secondary 9-12 4,709.99    

Total K-12 ADA 14,200.38 483.20 
Plus 5% 507.36     

Funded Ratio at P2 ADA 29.39    

P2 ADA (447)                       Staff Adj (15)                          
Funds 10,500                   Cost w/Benef 98,500                   
Total (4,688,985)           (1,496,762)           

Revenue Reduction Staffing Expenses
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HR Proj 2019-20

		HUMAN RESOURCES STAFFING PROJECTIONS

		 GENERAL FUND TEACHERS 2019-20



		TEACHERS		GF UNRESTRICTED 0000/1400		LCAP 1.44B 01500.0-11120		LCAP 1.14B 01500.0-11130		LCAP 1.45B 01500.0-11150		LCAP 1.3B 01500.0-11181		CURRENT POSITIONS		HR Teacher Projections      2019-20		Increase/Decrease (+/-)

		COLLINS		21.00		2.00								23.00		23		0.0

		GAINES		16.00		4.00								20.00		19		(1.0)

		JEFFERSON		15.00										15.00		13		(2.0)

		KEPPEL		15.00		4.00		1.00						20.00		18		(2.0)

		LINCOLN		21.00		4.00								25.00		25		0.0

		LOS CERRITOS		14.00		4.00		1.00						19.00		19		0.0

		MOKLER		17.00		8.00								25.00		23		(2.0)

		ROOSEVELT		22.00		1.00								23.00		22		(1.0)

		 TANNER		17.00		3.00		1.00						21.00		19		(2.0)

		WIRTZ		21.00		1.00								22.00		22		0.0

		ALONDRA		30.50								4.00		34.50		35		0.5

		HOLLYDALE		32.00		2.00		1.00				2.00		37.00		35		(2.0)

		 JACKSON		27.00		2.00						4.00		33.00		29		(4.0)

		P. PARK		20.00								7.00		27.00		27		0.0

		ZAMBONI		21.20						10.00		5.00		36.20		33		(3.2)

		PHS-WEST		41.00										41.00		37		(4.0)

		PHS**		108.20										108.20		111		2.8

		ODYSSEY		6.00										6.00		12		6.0

		BUENA VISTA		12.00										12.00		12		0.0

		CDS		3.00										3.00		3		0.0

		Grand Total		479.90		35.00		4.00		10.00		22.00		550.90		537		(13.9)

		**FTE does not include ROTC or CTE teachers. General Ed Classroom Teachers only.												Finance Balance Statement - Pos Control 19-20

		1.3-B		6-8 Collaboration Time						19-20 ADA Est

		1.14-B		Transitional Kinder Staff						14,119				Projected Ratio		25.97		537.00

		1.44-B		Grade Span Adjustment						175				Budget Ratio		30.00		464.80

		1.45-B		Maintain Class Size @ QEIA Schools						13,944				Difference				(72.20)

														At cost 85K				(6,137,000.00)



&D





P-2 ADA

		Paramount Unified School District

		Summary of Actual Attendance

		Based on P-2 Attendance Reports



		P-2 Attendance Analysis



						2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20				5 Year				Student		#

						Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Projected				Change				Ratio		Tchrs



		Elementary

				Grades K-3		4,405.42		4,373.44		4,490.45		4,231.87		4,168.86		4,140.68		4,064.38		3,897.33		3,730.65				-7.91%				24.00		162.39

				Grades 4-6		3,295.63		3,249.67		3,443.43		3,425.39		3,512.58		3,457.46		3,357.91		3,082.15		3,001.51				-10.02%				32.00		96.32

				Grades 7-8		2,061.24		2,262.20		2,406.94		2,330.08		2,342.88		2,353.14		2,417.00		2,455.17		2,354.10				5.37%				32.00		76.72

		*		Home & Hospital		3.80		2.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		305.00		311.31		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Special Ed		6.66		14.93		14.93		14.93		13.75		4.65		3.40		1.24		1.24										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Special Education Nonpublic		22.11		13.45		15.69		15.69		16.90		20.37		24.46		21.33		21.33										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Nonpublic		1.25		1.42		0.95		0.95		1.82		2.47		2.72		3.25		3.25										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Community Day School		3.73		2.44		2.64		2.64		4.68		1.53		2.87		2.22		2.22										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total Elementary K-8				10,104.84		10,231.05		10,375.03		10,021.55		10,061.47		9,980.30		9,872.74		9,462.69		9,114.30				-5.58%

						-0.63%		1.25%		1.41%		-3.41%		0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%		-3.68%

														0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%

		Secondary

				Grades 9-12		4,536.30		4,567.60		4,688.20		4,644.63		4,630.70		4,621.10		4,587.17		4,538.55		4,527.26				-2.28%				32.00		141.83

				Continuation		178.68		206.29		204.69		200.00		191.45		164.60		135.81		148.51		148.51				-25.75%				25.00		5.94

		*		Home & Hospital		7.34		10.50		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		209.70		219.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Extended Year Special Ed		22.10		23.28		10.95		16.49		4.70		3.18		4.12		3.48		3.48

				Special Education Nonpublic		20.17		19.14		12.15		12.15		19.12		18.67		11.83		6.83		6.83

				Extended Year Nonpublic		3.33		1.90		0.92		0.92		2.18		3.69		1.57		0.46		0.46

				Community Day School		18.39		19.36		23.06		23.06		10.90		17.83		14.81		12.16		12.16

		Total Secondary 9-12				4,996.01		5,067.86		4,939.97		4,897.25		4,859.05		4,829.07		4,755.31		4,709.99		4,698.70				-3.82%

						-0.27%		1.44%		-2.52%		-0.86%		-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%		-0.24%

														-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%



		Total District Operated				15,100.85		15,298.91		15,315.00		14,918.80		14,920.52		14,809.37		14,628.05		14,172.68		13,813.00				-5.00%

						-0.51%		1.31%		0.11%		-2.59%		0.01%		-0.74%		-1.22%		-3.11%		-2.54%



		County Operated

				Community Schools		0.79		1.10		5.23		12.64		5.16		6.28		10.38		15.83		15.83

				Special Day Class		26.79		20.30		10.59		13.62		11.71		8.64		7.78		10.71		10.71

				Extended Year Special Ed		1.85		1.97		1.01		1.27		0.94		0.71		0.74		1.16		1.16

		Total County Operated				29.43		23.37		16.83		27.53		17.81		15.63		18.90		27.70		27.70

						-5.52%		-20.59%		-27.98%		63.58%		-35.31%		-12.24%		20.92%		46.56%		0.00%



		Total K-12 ADA				15,130.28		15,322.28		15,331.83		14,946.33		14,938.33		14,825.00		14,646.95		14,200.38		13,840.70				-4.99%						483.20

						-0.52%		1.27%		0.06%		-2.51%		-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%		-2.53%

														-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%										Plus 5%		507.36







																																		Revenue Reduction				Overstaffing Expenses

																																		P2 ADA		(447)		Staff @ Ratio		(15)

																																		Funds		10,500		Cost w/Benef		95,000

																																		Total		(4,688,985)				(1,443,578)





Staffing

		Paramount Unified School District

		Summary of Actual Attendance

		Based on P-2 Attendance Reports



		Classroom Staffing Analysis



						2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20				5 Year				Student		#

						Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Projected				Change				Ratio		Tchrs



		Elementary

				Grades K-3		4,405.42		4,373.44		4,490.45		4,231.87		4,168.86		4,140.68		4,064.38		3,897.33		3,730.65				-7.91%				24.00		162.39

				Grades 4-6		3,295.63		3,249.67		3,443.43		3,425.39		3,512.58		3,457.46		3,357.91		3,082.15		3,001.51				-10.02%				32.00		96.32

				Grades 7-8		2,061.24		2,262.20		2,406.94		2,330.08		2,342.88		2,353.14		2,417.00		2,455.17		2,354.10				5.37%				32.00		76.72

		*		Home & Hospital		3.80		2.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		305.00		311.31		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Special Ed		6.66		14.93		14.93		14.93		13.75		4.65		3.40		1.24		1.24										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Special Education Nonpublic		22.11		13.45		15.69		15.69		16.90		20.37		24.46		21.33		21.33										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Nonpublic		1.25		1.42		0.95		0.95		1.82		2.47		2.72		3.25		3.25										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Community Day School		3.73		2.44		2.64		2.64		4.68		1.53		2.87		2.22		2.22										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total Elementary K-8				10,104.84		10,231.05		10,375.03		10,021.55		10,061.47		9,980.30		9,872.74		9,462.69		9,114.30				-5.58%

						-0.63%		1.25%		1.41%		-3.41%		0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%		-3.68%

														0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%

		Secondary

				Grades 9-12		4,536.30		4,567.60		4,688.20		4,644.63		4,630.70		4,621.10		4,587.17		4,538.55		4,527.26				-2.28%				32.00		141.83

				Continuation		178.68		206.29		204.69		200.00		191.45		164.60		135.81		148.51		148.51				-25.75%				25.00		5.94

		*		Home & Hospital		7.34		10.50		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		209.70		219.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Extended Year Special Ed		22.10		23.28		10.95		16.49		4.70		3.18		4.12		3.48		3.48

				Special Education Nonpublic		20.17		19.14		12.15		12.15		19.12		18.67		11.83		6.83		6.83

				Extended Year Nonpublic		3.33		1.90		0.92		0.92		2.18		3.69		1.57		0.46		0.46

				Community Day School		18.39		19.36		23.06		23.06		10.90		17.83		14.81		12.16		12.16

		Total Secondary 9-12				4,996.01		5,067.86		4,939.97		4,897.25		4,859.05		4,829.07		4,755.31		4,709.99		4,698.70				-3.82%

						-0.27%		1.44%		-2.52%		-0.86%		-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%		-0.24%

														-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%



		Total District Operated				15,100.85		15,298.91		15,315.00		14,918.80		14,920.52		14,809.37		14,628.05		14,172.68		13,813.00				-5.00%

						-0.51%		1.31%		0.11%		-2.59%		0.01%		-0.74%		-1.22%		-3.11%		-2.54%



		County Operated

				Community Schools		0.79		1.10		5.23		12.64		5.16		6.28		10.38		15.83		15.83

				Special Day Class		26.79		20.30		10.59		13.62		11.71		8.64		7.78		10.71		10.71

				Extended Year Special Ed		1.85		1.97		1.01		1.27		0.94		0.71		0.74		1.16		1.16

		Total County Operated				29.43		23.37		16.83		27.53		17.81		15.63		18.90		27.70		27.70

						-5.52%		-20.59%		-27.98%		63.58%		-35.31%		-12.24%		20.92%		46.56%		0.00%



		Total K-12 ADA				15,130.28		15,322.28		15,331.83		14,946.33		14,938.33		14,825.00		14,646.95		14,200.38		13,840.70				-4.99%						483.20

						-0.52%		1.27%		0.06%		-2.51%		-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%		-2.53%

														-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%												Plus 5%		507.36

																														Funded Ratio at P2 ADA		29.39












P-2 ADA

		Paramount Unified School District

		Summary of Actual Attendance

		Based on P-2 Attendance Reports



		P-2 Attendance Analysis



						2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20				5 Year				Student		#

						Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Projected				Change				Ratio		Tchrs



		Elementary

				Grades K-3		4,405.42		4,373.44		4,490.45		4,231.87		4,168.86		4,140.68		4,064.38		3,897.33		3,730.65				-7.91%				24.00		162.39

				Grades 4-6		3,295.63		3,249.67		3,443.43		3,425.39		3,512.58		3,457.46		3,357.91		3,082.15		3,001.51				-10.02%				32.00		96.32

				Grades 7-8		2,061.24		2,262.20		2,406.94		2,330.08		2,342.88		2,353.14		2,417.00		2,455.17		2,354.10				5.37%				32.00		76.72

		*		Home & Hospital		3.80		2.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		305.00		311.31		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Special Ed		6.66		14.93		14.93		14.93		13.75		4.65		3.40		1.24		1.24										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Special Education Nonpublic		22.11		13.45		15.69		15.69		16.90		20.37		24.46		21.33		21.33										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Nonpublic		1.25		1.42		0.95		0.95		1.82		2.47		2.72		3.25		3.25										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Community Day School		3.73		2.44		2.64		2.64		4.68		1.53		2.87		2.22		2.22										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total Elementary K-8				10,104.84		10,231.05		10,375.03		10,021.55		10,061.47		9,980.30		9,872.74		9,462.69		9,114.30				-5.58%

						-0.63%		1.25%		1.41%		-3.41%		0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%		-3.68%

														0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%

		Secondary

				Grades 9-12		4,536.30		4,567.60		4,688.20		4,644.63		4,630.70		4,621.10		4,587.17		4,538.55		4,527.26				-2.28%				32.00		141.83

				Continuation		178.68		206.29		204.69		200.00		191.45		164.60		135.81		148.51		148.51				-25.75%				25.00		5.94

		*		Home & Hospital		7.34		10.50		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		209.70		219.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Extended Year Special Ed		22.10		23.28		10.95		16.49		4.70		3.18		4.12		3.48		3.48

				Special Education Nonpublic		20.17		19.14		12.15		12.15		19.12		18.67		11.83		6.83		6.83

				Extended Year Nonpublic		3.33		1.90		0.92		0.92		2.18		3.69		1.57		0.46		0.46

				Community Day School		18.39		19.36		23.06		23.06		10.90		17.83		14.81		12.16		12.16

		Total Secondary 9-12				4,996.01		5,067.86		4,939.97		4,897.25		4,859.05		4,829.07		4,755.31		4,709.99		4,698.70				-3.82%

						-0.27%		1.44%		-2.52%		-0.86%		-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%		-0.24%

														-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%



		Total District Operated				15,100.85		15,298.91		15,315.00		14,918.80		14,920.52		14,809.37		14,628.05		14,172.68		13,813.00				-5.00%

						-0.51%		1.31%		0.11%		-2.59%		0.01%		-0.74%		-1.22%		-3.11%		-2.54%



		County Operated

				Community Schools		0.79		1.10		5.23		12.64		5.16		6.28		10.38		15.83		15.83

				Special Day Class		26.79		20.30		10.59		13.62		11.71		8.64		7.78		10.71		10.71

				Extended Year Special Ed		1.85		1.97		1.01		1.27		0.94		0.71		0.74		1.16		1.16

		Total County Operated				29.43		23.37		16.83		27.53		17.81		15.63		18.90		27.70		27.70

						-5.52%		-20.59%		-27.98%		63.58%		-35.31%		-12.24%		20.92%		46.56%		0.00%



		Total K-12 ADA				15,130.28		15,322.28		15,331.83		14,946.33		14,938.33		14,825.00		14,646.95		14,200.38		13,840.70				-4.99%						483.20

						-0.52%		1.27%		0.06%		-2.51%		-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%		-2.53%

														-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%										Plus 5%		507.36







																																		Revenue Reduction				Staffing Expenses

																																		P2 ADA		(447)		Staff Adj		(15)

																																		Funds		10,500		Cost w/Benef		98,500

																																		Total		(4,688,985)				(1,496,762)

																																						29.39





Staffing

		Paramount Unified School District

		Summary of Actual Attendance

		Based on P-2 Attendance Reports



		Classroom Staffing Analysis



						2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20				5 Year				Student		#

						Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Actuals		Projected				Change				Ratio		Tchrs



		Elementary

				Grades K-3		4,405.42		4,373.44		4,490.45		4,231.87		4,168.86		4,140.68		4,064.38		3,897.33		3,730.65				-7.91%				24.00		162.39

				Grades 4-6		3,295.63		3,249.67		3,443.43		3,425.39		3,512.58		3,457.46		3,357.91		3,082.15		3,001.51				-10.02%				32.00		96.32

				Grades 7-8		2,061.24		2,262.20		2,406.94		2,330.08		2,342.88		2,353.14		2,417.00		2,455.17		2,354.10				5.37%				32.00		76.72

		*		Home & Hospital		3.80		2.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		305.00		311.31		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Special Ed		6.66		14.93		14.93		14.93		13.75		4.65		3.40		1.24		1.24										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Special Education Nonpublic		22.11		13.45		15.69		15.69		16.90		20.37		24.46		21.33		21.33										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Extended Year Nonpublic		1.25		1.42		0.95		0.95		1.82		2.47		2.72		3.25		3.25										ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Community Day School		3.73		2.44		2.64		2.64		4.68		1.53		2.87		2.22		2.22										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total Elementary K-8				10,104.84		10,231.05		10,375.03		10,021.55		10,061.47		9,980.30		9,872.74		9,462.69		9,114.30				-5.58%

						-0.63%		1.25%		1.41%		-3.41%		0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%		-4.15%		-3.68%

														0.40%		-0.81%		-1.08%

		Secondary

				Grades 9-12		4,536.30		4,567.60		4,688.20		4,644.63		4,630.70		4,621.10		4,587.17		4,538.55		4,527.26				-2.28%				32.00		141.83

				Continuation		178.68		206.29		204.69		200.00		191.45		164.60		135.81		148.51		148.51				-25.75%				25.00		5.94

		*		Home & Hospital		7.34		10.50		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		*		Special Day Class		209.70		219.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Extended Year Special Ed		22.10		23.28		10.95		16.49		4.70		3.18		4.12		3.48		3.48

				Special Education Nonpublic		20.17		19.14		12.15		12.15		19.12		18.67		11.83		6.83		6.83

				Extended Year Nonpublic		3.33		1.90		0.92		0.92		2.18		3.69		1.57		0.46		0.46

				Community Day School		18.39		19.36		23.06		23.06		10.90		17.83		14.81		12.16		12.16

		Total Secondary 9-12				4,996.01		5,067.86		4,939.97		4,897.25		4,859.05		4,829.07		4,755.31		4,709.99		4,698.70				-3.82%

						-0.27%		1.44%		-2.52%		-0.86%		-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%		-0.95%		-0.24%

														-0.78%		-0.62%		-1.53%



		Total District Operated				15,100.85		15,298.91		15,315.00		14,918.80		14,920.52		14,809.37		14,628.05		14,172.68		13,813.00				-5.00%

						-0.51%		1.31%		0.11%		-2.59%		0.01%		-0.74%		-1.22%		-3.11%		-2.54%



		County Operated

				Community Schools		0.79		1.10		5.23		12.64		5.16		6.28		10.38		15.83		15.83

				Special Day Class		26.79		20.30		10.59		13.62		11.71		8.64		7.78		10.71		10.71

				Extended Year Special Ed		1.85		1.97		1.01		1.27		0.94		0.71		0.74		1.16		1.16

		Total County Operated				29.43		23.37		16.83		27.53		17.81		15.63		18.90		27.70		27.70

						-5.52%		-20.59%		-27.98%		63.58%		-35.31%		-12.24%		20.92%		46.56%		0.00%



		Total K-12 ADA				15,130.28		15,322.28		15,331.83		14,946.33		14,938.33		14,825.00		14,646.95		14,200.38		13,840.70				-4.99%						483.20

						-0.52%		1.27%		0.06%		-2.51%		-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%		-3.05%		-2.53%

														-0.05%		-0.76%		-1.20%												Plus 5%		507.36

																														Funded Ratio at P2 ADA		29.39













Expenditures – Statutory Benefits & Positions
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2019-20 Unrestricted Revenues
The District budgets $174,551,960 in Unrestricted Revenues for 
2019-20.

The District projects to incur $26,819,633 in encroachment to 
cover other District programs that are NOT fully funded by the 
program’s resources. This results in a net revenue of $147,732,327.

The General Unrestricted Revenues contributes the following 
amount to programs NOT fully funded:
• Special Education = $20,151,385
• Routine Restricted Maintenance = $6,481,783
• After School STAR Program = $186,465

Programs potentially encroaching:
• Adult Education
• Child Nutrition
• Transportation

LCFF Base 
57%

LCFF S&C
27%

Encroachment
16%
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Unrestricted Expenses
Education is primarily a service related industry, 
consequently as an organization the District 
spends the majority share of its budgetary 
resources in personnel related areas.

The District has budgeted $164,151,916 in 
Unrestricted Expenses for the 2019-20 Fiscal 
Year.

Employee salaries account for approximately 
58% of all expenses and employee benefits alone 
account for approximately 23%.  All personnel 
related expenses comprise approximately 81% of 
all District expenses.

Personnel Costs, 
132,256,732.00 

Books & Supplies, 
14,272,813.00 

Services, 
16,042,347.00 

Capital Outlay, 
2,384,000.00 

Other Outgo, 
(803,976.00)

Other Financing, 
5,750,148.00 

Expenditures by Object
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Unrestricted General Fund

2018-19 Estimated Actuals

Total Revenues (Less Contributions) $     154,848,591

Total Expenditures 148,561,371

Total Other Sources/Uses 7,079,961

Change in Fund Balance (792,741)

Beginning Fund Balance 51,019,962

Ending Fund Balance $      50,227,221
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Components of 2018-19 Ending Fund Balance

Components Amount
Revolving Cash $          40,000

Stores 300,000

Deferred Maintenance Infrastructure 4,000,000

LCAP Retention 11,241,146

District Statutory Costs 7,083,428

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 14,500,000

Unassigned 13,062,647

Total $   50,227,221
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Unrestricted Multi-Year Projections
General Fund - Unrestricted 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Revenues  
(after Encroachment)

$147,732,327 $149,020,431 $148,046,715

Expenditures $169,902,064 $160,668,530 $158,109,971

Surplus / (Structural Deficit) ($22,169,737) ($11,648,099) ($10,063,256)

Beginning Fund Balance $50,227,221 $28,057,484 $16,409,385

Ending Fund Balance $28,057,484 $16,409,385 $6,346,129
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Multi-Year Analysis: Revenues vs. Expenditures

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Revenues 185,270,819.00 188,751,568.12 198,675,409.00 192,871,252.00 194,522,188.00 194,269,153.00
Expenses 176,562,164.00 184,816,982.94 201,492,009.00 214,855,438.00 206,597,925.00 205,791,982.00

170,000,000

175,000,000

180,000,000

185,000,000

190,000,000

195,000,000

200,000,000

205,000,000

210,000,000

215,000,000

220,000,000

Revenues Expenses
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Budget Year 2019-20

CONCERN AREAS:
• Attendance and Enrollment
• Staffing
• Special Education

REVIEW AREAS:
• Services and Consultants
• Travel and Conferences

ADJUSTMENT GOALS:
• Use most restricted dollars first
• All funds review
• Mid-Year Staffing / Attendance 

review
• SELPA changes and charges
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Governor’s 
Budget

January

May Revise

PUSD Budget 
Adoption

First Interim Second 
Interim

LCAP & 
Budget 

Adoption

Independent
Audit Report

Unaudited 
Actuals

May

June December March June 2019

September 2019 December

State Budget

What happens next?
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• The 2019-20 State Budget Act is approved
• LEA’s have 45 days from the date of budget approval to 

adjust budgets
• Close the books for 2018-19
• Unaudited Actuals due to LACOE by September 15, 2019



17

The mission of the Paramount Unified School District is to ensure learning and success 
for each student by providing a quality education.
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